

S.C. No. 71/2023

Order No. 07 dated 26.07.2024.

Out of 2 (two) accused persons on court bail 1 (one) accused person namely Sahadat Peada is absent by petition and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Rest another accused person namely (1) Babusona Paik is absent without step. Accordingly the surety of the said absentee accused person is directed to produce the said accused before this court on the next date positively.

No P.P. is appointed in this case.

P.O. is transferred.

To 21.12.2024 for appearance and appointment of P.P.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.



