

S. C. 71 of 2023

Order No. 12, dated – 30/06/25.

Out of (2) two accused (1) accused
namely Sahadat Peada is present by
filing hazira.

Rest (1) one accused is absent by petition.

To 27/10/25 for app. / consideration of
charge positively. id.necessary order.

Sd/- (I/C)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.